

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13599/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2001 in AN 194/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUKAND LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUKAND STAFF & OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.Ashok H Desai,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.Rele,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.H.D.Buich,Adv.,
Ms.Shyel Trehan,Adv.,
Ms.Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.S.K.Singhvi,Adv.,
Mr.B.N. Singhvi,Adv.,
Mr.Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice. Mr.Vinay Kumar Garg, the learned
counsel accepts notice.

Leave granted.

Prayer for staying the operation of the impugned
order is refused. Regarding the arrears, it would be open
to the petitioner to pay the same within one year.

Hearing expedited. Printing dispensed with.

.SP1

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master