

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5601 of 2001

Mukand Ltd. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Mukand Staff & Officers' Association Respondent(s)
(With office report)

With Civil Appeal Nos.7340-7341/2001

Date : 13/01/2003: These Appeals were called on for further hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

-Mukand Ltd.:Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.K. Rele, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Buch, Adv.

Ms. Anima Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. K.P.K. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. V. Deepa, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

-Association:Mr. K.K. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. B.N. Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Singhvi, learned senior counsel, resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 12.10. p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Ashok Desai, learned senior counsel, in rejoinder, made his submissions upto 12.55 p.m.

Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

Written submissions be filed within ten days.

(N. Annapurna) (S. Thapar) (V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master PS to Registrar Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS CITED

1. SICA Act, 1985
2. Industrial Disputes Act, 1947
3. The judgments mentioned in the compilation given by learned counsel
4. 1971 (1) SCC 486 at 495
5. 2003 (3) SCC 180 at 216