

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5601 OF 2001

MUKAND LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUKAND STAFF & OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

With Civil Appeal Nos.7340-7341 of 2001

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 07/04/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant(s)

In CA 5601/2001: Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

In CA 7340-41/2001: Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

In CA 5601/2001: Mr Vinay Kumar Garg,Adv.

In CA 7340-41/2001: Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report is ordered in terms of the signed order.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5601 OF 2001

Mukand Limited

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Mukand Staff & Officers' Association

...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal Nos.7340-7341 of 2001

O R D E R

In terms of letter dated 5th July, 2005, extension of six months' time was sought by the Industrial Tribunal. That has already expired in January, 2006. However, learned counsel submit that the matter has still not been decided in terms of the

judgement of this Court. It has already been about more than two years since the judgement was pronounced by this Court remitting the matter to the Industrial Tribunal and granting six months' time to adjudicate the claim of the workmen. Be that as it may, the time to adjudicate the claim of the workmen in terms of the judgement dated 10th March, 2004, is extended up to 30th June, 2006.

The Office Report is ordered accordingly.

.....CJI.

[Y.K. SABHARWAL]

.....J.

[C.K. THAKKER]

New Delhi,

April 07, 2006.